
 
GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL 

IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE 
OFFICE OF THE SUB-DIVISIONAL OFFICER 

KATWA IRRIGATION SUB-DIVISION 
KATWA, PURBA-BARDHAMAN 

 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER NO.: WBIW/SDO/KISD/NIT- 01/2018-19 of SDO/Katwa(I) Sub-Divn. 
                                                                       

Memo. No.:  600     Dated : 28/09/2018 

   
LIST OF WORKS AND OTHER DETAILS: 

 

1. Last Date of application for Tender paper is : 04/10/2018 up to 02.00 P.M. 

2. Date of issue of Tender paper : 05/10/2018 up to 04.00 P.M. 

3. Tender will be received on : 09/10/2018  up to 01.30 P.M. 

4. Date of opening of Tenders on : 09/10/2018 at 02.00 P.M. 
 

LIST OF WORKS 
 

Sl. 
No 
 

Name of work 
 
 

Amount 
put 

to tender 
(Rs.) 

 

Earnest 
money 
(Rs.) 

 

Cost of 
tender 

paper & 
schedule 

(Rs.) 

Time 
allowed 

for 
completion 

of 
work 

 

Eligibility of 
Contractor/Agency 

 

Accepting 
Authority 

 
 

1. 
 
 

 

 
Emergent repairs to damaged canal bank in between 
Ch.2032.00 to Ch. 2270.00, Ch. 2480.00 to Ch.2530.00 of PBC 
and removal of water hyacinth including weeds, thick and 
thorny floating jungles in between Ch.2300.00 to Ch2308, 
Ch.2432.00 to Ch.2432.00 t0 Ch.2438.00, Ch.2656.00 to 
Ch.2263.00 of PBC and Ch.0.00 to Ch.5.00 of Dy-7 under 
Nigon ( I ) Section of Katwa ( I ) Sub-Division during-2018-19. 

 
79,689.00 

 
1,594.00 

 
NIL 

 
07 days 

Bonafide & 
Eligible 

contractors having 
credential of 

execution of 
similar nature of 

work of value 
50% of the 

Amount put to 

tender within the 
last 5 years. 

  

S
u
b

-D
iv

is
io

n
a
l 
O

ff
ic

e
r,

  

K
a
tw

a
 (

I)
 S

u
b

-D
iv

is
io

n
 

 
Continued to P-2 

 
 



P-2 
 

 
Other Conditions:  
 
1. All papers to be submitted along with application must be self-attested and originals have to be produced for verification during submission of application.  

2. Demand Draft, Banker's Cheque, Treasury Challan, Deposit Call Receipts (DCR) of schedule Banks guaranteed by the Reserve Bank of India may be accepted as Earnest Money and / 
or Security Deposit in favour of the Executive Engineer-II, Damodar Canal Division. Payment in any other form e.g. NSC, KVP etc. will not be accepted.  

3. Payments will be made as per availability of funds.  

4. All applicants are requested to enclose the attested Xerox copy of credential, I.T., P.T. & PAN Card with their application. Applicants are required to produce on demand the original 
documents as mentioned above.  

5. Rate offered in the prescribed Tender form will only be considered .Issuing authority reserves the right to issue the Tender paper for the work or cancel the application without assigning 
any reason.  

6. Cess (Misc.) @ 1% of Gross billed value  & other taxes (as applicable) will be deducted from the bill.  

7. Credential will be considered as per completion certificate from the competent authority.  

8. All applicants are requested to visit the site and make them acquainted with the site condition in connection with the work they are applying for.  

 
 
                                                                                                                                                                                              Sd/- S. Ghosh 
                                                                                                                                                                                      Sub-Divisional Officer  
                                                                                                                                                                                     Katwa (I) Sub-Division 
                                                                                                                                                                                  Katwa, Purba-Bardhaman 
  

 


